RESOLUTION 2024-18

Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority
PROVIDING FOR THE 2025 EVSWA HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
WHEREAS, the governing body for the Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority, State of New

Mexico, in Regular session December 19, 2024, approved and adopted the Holiday Schedule for
the 2025 calendar year for the Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BE ADOPTED:

New Year’s Day will be observed on Wednesday January 1, 2025
MLK will be observed on Monday January 20, 2025
President’s Day will be observed on Monday February 17, 2025
Good Friday will be observed on Friday April 18, 2025
Memorial Day will be observed on Monday May 26, 2025
Independence Day will be observed on Friday July 4, 2025

Labor Day will be observed on Monday September 1, 2025
Indigenous Peoples Day will be observed on Monday October 13, 2025
Veteran’s Day will be observed on Tuesday November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day will be observed on Thursday November 27, 2025
Day After Thanksgiving will be observed on Friday November 28, 2025
Christmas Eve will be observed on Wednesday December 24, 2025
Christmas Day will be observed on Thursday December 25, 2025
New Year’s Eve will be observed on Wednesday December 31, 2025

Convenience stations normally scheduled for operation on Sundays will be closed on Easter
Sunday. Station attendants scheduled for Sunday assignments will be reassigned to Friday
assignments to facilitate their day off on Easter Sunday as their Good Friday holiday.
Closures will include the Main Office, Collection Stations and the Landfills will close on four
holidays, New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Policy and Procedure Manual of the Estancia Valley
Solid Waste Authority be amended to reflect the approved holiday schedule.

RESOLVED in the Regular Meeting of the members of the Board of Directors of the Estancia
Valley Solid Waste Authority this 19% Day of December 2025.
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